Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100110070	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102446670	<u> </u>
	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	
Name of conveying party(ies): Oillan Haldings Limited		address of receiving party(ies)
Gillan Holdings Limited P. O. Box 10896 APO	Name: Un	versal Ventures
Cayman Islands, B. W. I.	Internal Ad	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ess: P. O. Box 822 GT
	Cayman I	slands, B. W. I.
Other		O. 1.
04/08/2003		State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	lo.(s) 5,861,936
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence 6. Total number	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence 6. Total numbers	No r of applications and patents involv
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made Name: Edward W. Callan	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence 6. Total numbers	No r of applications and patents involv CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3)	No or of applications and patents involved or CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit acc	r of applications and patents involved 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3830 Valley Cent	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit acc	r of applications and patents involved. 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: No. 705, PMB 452	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit accepted to the prive	r of applications and patents involved 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: 3830 Valley Cent	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit accepted to the prive	r of applications and patents involved 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: No. 705, PMB 452	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit accepted to the prive	r of applications and patents involved 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: No. 705, PMB 452	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit according to the Drive	r of applications and patents involved 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: No. 705, PMB 452 City: San Diego State: CA Zip 9. Signature.	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Author 8. Deposit according to the Drive	r of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Edward W. Callan Internal Address: Street Address: No. 705, PMB 452 City: San Diego State: CA Zip	Additional numbers attached? Yes om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fee (3	r of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Gillan Holdings Limited, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, PO-Box 10896 APO, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over onto Universal Ventures, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, P. O. Box 822 GT, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,861,936 and the invention disclosed therein and any reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims in every such patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is hereby duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Gillan Holdings Limited

Dated APR 0 8 2000

y 1 0 0

Albert C. Connolly, Liquidator

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/09/2003 REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0161